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A. Name of Committee: Shawnee Count Democratic Central Committee 

Address: PO Box 2634 

City and Zip Code: Topeka KS 66601 

This is a (check one): ~ Party Committee Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: ~ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 28, 2022 through December 31, 2022) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 
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D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

Jan. 10,2023 

Date ~ S~reofreasurer 

GEC Form 2022 



Schedule A - Contributions and Other Receipts 

Shawnee County Democratic Central Committee 
Date Name of Address of Contributor Occupation of 

Contributor Individual Giving 
More Over $150 

10/28/22 Tricia Waggoner 1416 SW Jewell Ave Topeka KS 66604 

10/28/22 Vicky Walters 305 SE 17th St Topeka KS 66607 Social Worker 

10/29/22 William 816 SW Orleans St Topeka KS 66606 Retired 

Shoemaker 

10/30/22 Blake Murray 3353 Old 63 S Columbia MO 65201 

10/30/22 Larry 1207 SW 29th St Apt N12 Topeka KS 66611 

& Alice Bowser 

10/30/22 Gretchen 1132 SW Western Ave Apt 19 Topeka KS 

Hellebust 66604 

10/30/22 Mike Rush 5804 SW 25 th St Topeka KS 66614 

10/30/22 Susan Tate 4320 NW Humphrey Rd Silver Lake KS 66539 Retired 

10/31/22 Linda Lucero 1176 SW Warren Ave Topeka KS 66604 Retired 

11/1/22 KDP PO Box 1914 Topeka KS 66601 

11/1/22 Candace Ayars 6031 SW 23rd St Topeka KS 66614 

11/1/22 Jim Ramos 225 SW Edgewood Ave Topeka KS 66606 Marketing 

11/1/22 Dr. Glenda 3707 SE 23rd Ter Topeka KS 66605 
Overstreet Vaughn 

11/1/22 Karen Rooney- 422 SW Lane St Topeka KS 66606 RN 

Cuevas 

11/2/22 Cindy Evans 2205 SW Arvonia Pl Topeka KS 66614 

11/2/22 David Wexler 1208 SW 29th Ter Apt A3 Topeka KS 66611 Retired 

11/2/22 Ann Mah 3351 SE Meadowview Dr Topeka KS 66605 Elected Official 

11/2/22 Ethel Edwards 3634 SW Spring Creek Ct Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

11/2/22 Libby Retired 

Montgomery 4603 SW Deer Trail St Topeka KS 66610 

11/2/22 Deborah Dawkins 1603 SW 72nd Pl Topeka KS 66619 Executive Director 

11/3/22 John Scheirman 2400 SW 22nd Park Topeka KS 66611 

11/3/22 Anne Abbo 1954 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka KS 66604 Retired 

11/3/22 Steve 8501 SE Shawnee Heights Rd Berryton KS Retired 
Christenberry 66409 

11/3/22 Andy Martin 5640 NW Brickyard Rd Topeka KS 66618 Mechanic 

11/3/22 Eulalia Munoz 304 SE Hancock St Topeka KS 66607 Executive Director 

11/3/22 Hannah 2208 SW Knollwood Dr Topeka KS 66611 
Schumacher 

11/3/22 Karen Rooney- 422 SW Lane St Topeka KS 66606 

Cuevas 

11/3/22 Ed Crane 634 NW Shorey Pl Topeka KS 66608 Consultant 

11/4/22 Joan Wagnon PO Box 8303 Topeka KS 66608 Retired 

11/4/22 Rachelle Vega- 311 SE Klein St Topeka KS 66607 Program 
Retana Coordinator 

11/4/22 Scott Henson 3218 SW Skyline Pkwy Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

11/4/22 Chris Huntsman 4645 NW 50th Ct Topeka KS 66618 Retired 

11/5/22 Patricia Dick 3371 SW Osborn Rd Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

11/5/22 Dana Hartter 1178 SW Fillmore St Topeka KS 66604 Retired 

11/5/22 Sarrah Denton 44 Apple Ln Bourbonnais IL 60914 

11/5/22 Jose 627 SW High Ave Topeka KS 66606 Contact 
Guerricagoitia Representative 

11/6/22 Jan Twemlow 5813 SW 22nd Ter Topeka KS 66614 

11/6/22 Scott Henson 3218 SW Skyline Pkwy Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

11/7/22 Nelson Casteel 1936 SW Lane St Topeka KS 66604 Administrator 

11/7/22 William 816 SW Orleans St Topeka KS 66606 Retired 
Shoemaker 

11/7/22 Lenora Scroggins 5840 SW Candletree Dr Apt 6 Topeka KS 
66614 

11/8/22 Stan Voth 6317 SW Monarch Ct Topeka KS 66610 Retired 

Payment Method 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

Check 

Check 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

Check 

Check 

Amount 

$5.00 

$15.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$50.00 

$65.00 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$25.00 

$37.00 

$137.00 

$100.00 

$80.00 

$68.00 

$30.00 

$35.82 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$25.00 

$32.68 

$35.82 

$50.00 

$30.00 

$10.00 

$32.00 

$70.00 

$30.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$6.00 

$100.00 

$22.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$88.92 

$1,930.24 
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Schedule A- Contributions and Other Receipts 
Shawnee County Democratic Central Committee 

Date Name of Address of Contributor Occupation of 
Contributor Individual Giving 

More Over $150 

11/9/22 Patty Collie 435 NE Winfield Ave Topeka KS 66616 Retired 

11/9/22 Patty Collie 435 NE Winfield Ave Topeka KS 66616 Retired 

11/9/22 Lori Rowe 5914 SW Clarion Lakes Way Topeka KS 66610 Retired 

11/9/22 Mary Haubold 5747 SW 22nd Ter Apt 5 Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

11/9/22 Michael Degand 5720 NW Topeka Blvd Lot 19 Topeka KS Engineering 

66617 Technician 

11/10/22 Michelle Neis 1214 SW Warren Ave Topeka KS 66604 Attorney 

11/11/22 Will Naeger 304 SW Van Buren St Apt 11 Topeka KS 66603 

11/11/22 Tosha McKnight 2548 SW Golf View Dr Topeka KS 66614 Administrator 

11/13/22 Dan Brennan 437 NW 48th Ter Topeka KS 66617 Retired 

11/14/22 Vicky Walters 305 SE 17th St Topeka KS 66607 Social Worker 

11/14/22 Judith Craig 900 SW 31st St Apt 208 Topeka KS 66611 Retired 

11/14/22 Mark Benaka 460 W 14th St Auburn KS 66402 

11/14/22 Brenda Dageford 317 SW Franklin Ave Topeka KS 66606 Retired 

11/15/22 Ann Mah 3351 SE Meadowview Dr Topeka KS 66605 Elected Official 

11/16/22 Janet Cathcart 1234 SW Mulvane St Topeka KS 66604 RHIT 

11/16/22 Sara Batman 7931 SE Croco Rd Berryton KS 66409 Graphic Designer 

11/17/22 Suann Merrill 1226 SW Boswell Ave Topeka KS 66604 RN 

11/17/22 Marla Rhoden 5924 SW Cherokee Ct Topeka KS 66614 

11/17/22 Nelson Casteel 1936 SW Lane St Topeka KS 66604 Administrator 

11/18/22 Ethel Edwards 3634 SW Spring Creek Ct Topeka KS 66614 

11/18/22 Beverly Hall 3927 SW Twilight Dr Topeka KS 66614 

11/18/22 John Garretson 3421 SE Peck Rd Topeka KS 66605 

11/18/22 Denton Coffee PO Box 1331 Topeka KS 66601 

11/19/22 Renee Gardner 3336 SW McClure Ct Topeka KS 66614 

11/19/22 Beryl New 2767 SW Bluestem Dr Topeka KS 66614 

11/19/22 Jason Peters 5131 SW 25 th St Topeka KS 66614 IT 

11/20/22 Tad Kramar 1966 E 100 Rd Lecompton KS 66050 

11/20/22 Sherri Schwanz 607 Brookwood St Lansing KS 66043 Teacher 

11/20/22 Jason Peters 5131 SW 25th St Topeka KS 66614 IT 

11/21/22 Nelson Casteel 1936 SW Lane St Topeka KS 66604 Administrator 

11/21/22 John Scheirman 2400 SW 22nd Park Topeka KS 66611 

11/21/22 Libby 

Montgomery 4603 SW Deer Trail St Topeka KS 66610 

11/23/22 Clara Benson 5724 SW Arrowhead Ct Topeka KS 66614 

11/23/22 Harold Zajic 1613 SW Willow Ave Topeka KS 66606 

11/23/22 Jared Mollenkamp 4100 SW 6th Ave Topeka KS 66606 

11/24/22 Yolanda Taylor 2021 SW Atwood Ave Topeka KS 66604 

11/26/22 Keith Tatum 3306 SW Belle Ave Topeka KS 66614 

11/26/22 Janel Clark 4408 SW Holly Ln Topeka KS 66604 

11/27/22 Bonnie Maize 610 Griswold Ct Rossville KS 66533 

11/27/22 Matthew Miller 2800 SE Cuvier St Topeka KS 66605 

11/28/22 Brenda Green 6120 SW 27th St Apt 2 Topeka KS 66614 

11/28/22 Tricia Waggoner 1416 SW Jewell Ave Topeka KS 66604 

11/28/22 Vicky Walters 305 SE 17th St Topeka KS 66607 Social Worker 

11/29/22 William 816 SW Orleans St Topeka KS 66606 Retired 

Shoemaker 

11/30/22 Blake Murray 3353 Old 63 S Columbia MO 65201 

11/30/22 Larry 1207 SW 29th St Apt N12 Topeka KS 66611 

& Alice Bowser 

11/30/22 Gretchen 1132 SW Western Ave Apt 19 Topeka KS 

Hellebust 66604 

12/1/22 Jim Ramos 225 SW Edgewood Ave Topeka KS 66606 Marketing 

12/1/22 Dr. Glenda 3707 SE 23 rd Ter Topeka KS 66605 
Overstreet Vaughn 

Payment Method 

Check 

Check 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

Cash 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Amount 

$60.00 

$62.68 

$91.64 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$50.00 

$40.00 

$40.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$63.15 

$50.00 

$160.00 

$15.00 

$56.69 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$65.09 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$30.00 

$50.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$42.00 

$5.00 

$100.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$25.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$15.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$1,241.25 
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Schedule A- Contributions and Other Receipts 
Shawnee County Democratic Central Committee 

Date Name of Address of Contributor Occupation of 
Contributor Individual Giving 

More Over $150 

12/1/22 Karen Rooney- 422 SW Lane St Topeka KS 66606 RN 
Cuevas 

12/2/22 Ann Mah 3351 SE Meadowview Dr Topeka KS 66605 Elected Official 

12/3/22 Anne Abbo 1954 SW Arrowhead Rd Topeka KS 66604 Retired 

12/3/22 Steve 8501 SE Shawnee Heights Rd Berryton KS Retired 

Christenberry 66409 

12/3/22 Andy Martin 5640 NW Brickyard Rd Topeka KS 66618 Mechanic 

12/4/22 Joan Wagnon PO Box 8303 Topeka KS 66608 Retired 

12/4/22 Scott Henson 3218 SW Skyline Pkwy Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

12/5/22 Patricia Dick 3371 SW Osborn Rd Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

12/5/22 Dana Hartter 1178 SW Fillmore St Topeka KS 66604 Retired 

12/5/22 Jenny Prichard 2053 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612 Retired 

12/6/22 Jan Twemlow 5813 SW 22nd Ter Topeka KS 66614 

12/6/22 Nelson Casteel 1936 SW Lane St Topeka KS 66604 Administrator 

12/7/22 William 816 SW Orleans St Topeka KS 66606 Retired 

Shoemaker 

12/9/22 Mary Haubold 5747 SW 22nd Ter Apt 5 Topeka KS 66614 

12/10/22 Michelle Neis 1214 SW Warren Ave Topeka KS 66604 Attorney 

12/12/22 Patricia Dick 3371 SW Osborn Rd Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

12/12/22 Craig Stafford 5407 SW 22nd Pk Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

12/13/22 Dan Brennan 437 NW 48thTer Topeka KS 66617 Retired 

12/14/22 Vicky Walters 305 SE 17th St Topeka KS 66607 Social Worker 

12/14/22 Brenda Dageford 317 SW Franklin Ave Topeka KS 66606 Retired 

12/16/22 John Garretson 3421 SE Peck Rd Topeka KS 66605 

12/16/22 Janet Cathcart 1234 SW Mulvane St Topeka KS 66604 RHIT 

12/17/22 Suann Merrill 1226 SW Boswell Ave Topeka KS 66604 RN 

12/17 /22 Marla Rhoden 5924 SW Cherokee Ct Topeka KS 66614 

12/18/22 Ethel Edwards 3634 SW Spring Creek Ct Topeka KS 66614 

12/18/22 Beverly Hall 3927 SW Twilight Dr Topeka KS 66614 

12/18/22 Libby 

Montgomery 4603 SW Deer Trail St Topeka KS 66610 

12/19/22 Renee Gardner 3336 SW McClure Ct Topeka KS 66614 

12/19/22 Beryl New 2767 SW Bluestem Dr Topeka KS 66614 

12/19/22 Jason Peters 5131 SW 25th St Topeka KS 66614 IT 

12/20/22 Tad Kramar 1966 E 100 Rd Lecompton KS 66050 

12/20/22 Sherri Schwanz 607 Brookwood St Lansing KS 66043 Teacher 

12/20/22 Nelson Casteel 1936 SW Lane St Topeka KS 66604 Administrator 

12/21/22 John Scheirman 2400 SW 22nd Park Topeka KS 66611 

Kirk Haskins for 1035 SW Ashworth Rd Topeka KS 66604 Elected Official 
12/22/22 Kansas Statehouse 

12/23/22 Clara Benson 5724 SW Arrowhead Ct Topeka KS 66614 

12/23/22 Harold Zajic 1613 SW Willow Ave Topeka KS 66606 

12/23/22 Kirk Haskins 1035 SW Ashworth Rd Topeka KS 66604 Elected Official 

12/24/22 Brenda Green 6120 SW 27th St Apt 2 Topeka KS 66614 

12/24/22 Yolanda Taylor 2021 SW Atwood Ave Topeka KS 66604 
12/26/22 Keith Tatum 3306 SW Belle Ave Topeka KS 66614 

12/26/22 Janel Clark 4408 SW Holly Ln Topeka KS 66604 

12/26/22 Foster Chisholm 233 SE Winfield Ave Topeka KS 66607 

12/27/22 Bonnie Maize 610 Griswold Ct Rossville KS 66533 

12/27/22 Matthew Miller 2800 SE Cuvier St Topeka KS 66605 

12/27/22 Stephen Pantos 1196 SW Seabrook Ave Topeka KS 66604 Retired 

12/28/22 Chris Huntsman 4645 NW 50th Ct Topeka KS 66618 Retired 

12/28/22 Tricia Waggoner 1416 SW Jewell Ave Topeka KS 66604 

12/28/22 Danielle Twemlow 3335 SE Powell St Topeka KS 66605 Educator 
12/28/22 Vicky Walters 305 SE 17th St Topeka KS 66607 Social Worker 

Payment Method 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 
E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

E-Funds 

Check 

Check 

E-Funds 

Cash 
Check 

Amount 

$25.00 

$100.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$25.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$35.00 

$22.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$150.00 

$60.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$50.00 

$30.00 

$15.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$5.00 

$20.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$42.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$10.00 

$500.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$300.00 

$5.00 

$5.00 
$5.00 

$5.00 

$300.00 

$5.00 

$10.00 

$60.23 

$150.00 

$5.00 

$70.00 

$15.00 

$2,249.23 
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Schedule A- Contributions and Other Receipts 
Shawnee County Democratic Central Committee 

Date Name of Address of Contributor Occupation of 
Contributor Individual Giving 

More Over $150 

12/29/22 William 816 SW Orleans St Topeka KS 66606 Retired 

Shoemaker 

12/30/22 Ethel Edwards 3634 SW Spring Creek Ct Topeka KS 66614 Retired 

12/30/22 Larry 1207 SW 29th St Apt N12 Topeka KS 66611 

& Alice Bowser 

12/30/22 Blake Murray 3353 Old 63 S Columbia MO 65201 

12/30/22 Gretchen 1132 SW Western Ave Apt 19 Topeka KS 

Hellebust 66604 

12/30/22 Christine Myers 335 SW Orchard St Topeka KS 66605 

12/31/22 Julia Kofoid 3211 SW Gainsboro Rd Topeka KS 66614 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Reciepts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Payment Method Amount 

E-Funds $5.00 

E-Funds $60.00 

E-Funds $10.00 

E-Funds $5.00 

E-Funds $10.00 

E-Funds $5.00 

E-Funds $150.00 

$ 245.00 

$5,665.72 

$ 250.00 

$5.915.72 
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Schedule C - Expenditures and Other Disbursements 

Shawnee County Democratic Central Committee 
Date Name Address Purpose of Expenditure 

11/2/22 Kansas Gas Service PO Box 219046 Kansas City MO Gas Service at 5350 SW 17th St 

64121 Topeka KS 66604 

11/7/22 ActBlue Service Fees PO Box 44146 Somerville PA 02144 ActBlue Service Fees 

11/15/22 AT&T -Telephone/Internet PO Box 5001 Carol Stream IL 60197 Telephone/Internet Service at 

5350 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604 

11/16/22 Hillsdale Shopping Center 5340 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604 Office Rent at 5350 SW 17th St 

Topeka KS 66604 

11/21/22 Evergy PO Box 758500 Topeka KS 66675 Electric Service at 5350 SW 17th St 

Topeka KS 66604 

12/5/22 ActBlue Service Fees PO Box 44146 Somerville PA 02144 ActBlue Service Fees 

12/6/22 Kansas Gas Service PO Box 219046 Kansas City MO Gas Service at 5350 SW 17th St 

64121 Topeka KS 66604 

12/9/22 Office Depot 2109 SW Fairlawn Plaza Topeka KS Phone System 

66614 

12/9/22 Kansas County Caucus Chairs 412 N 9th St Seneca KS 66538 KC3 Dues 

12/9/22 Hillsdale Shopping Center 5340 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604 Office Rent at 5350 SW 17th St 

Topeka KS 66604 

12/9/22 Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr Symmes Credit Card Service Fees 

Township OH 45249 

12/12/22 Vantiv LLC 8500 Governors Hill Dr Symmes Credit Card Service Fees 

Township OH 45249 

12/15/22 AT&T- Telephone/Internet PO Box 5001 Carol Stream IL 60197 Telephone/Internet Service at 

5350 SW 17th St Topeka KS 66604 

12/15/22 McElroys 3310 SW Topeka Blvd Topeka KS 66611 Plumbing Repairs 

12/20/22 Keith Tatum 3306 SW Belle Ave Topeka KS 66614 Zoom Reimbursement 

12/20/22 Ethel Edwards 3634 SW Spring Creek Ct Topeka KS Inaugural Ball Reimbursement 

66614 

12/22/22 Evergy PO Box 758500 Topeka KS 66675 Electric Service at 5350 SW 17th St 

Topeka KS 66604 

12/28/22 Jessica Porter 1315 SW Lane St Apt 311 Topeka KS CANVA Reimbursement 

66604 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Amount 

$37.01 

$13.75 

$102.16 

$1,200.00 

$193.04 

$21.53 

$44.65 

$120.05 

$25.00 

$1,200.00 

$40.00 

$1.79 

$102.16 

$182.00 

$163.61 

$2,500.00 

$120.25 

$119.99 

$6,186.99 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $6,186.99 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 
$6,186.99 
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